エニット ハーハ (2000 (R-2021-228)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 313339

DATE OF FINAL PASSAGE NOV 2 4 2020

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO APPROVING THE SETTLEMENT BETWEEN REBECCA LIMON AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO

WHEREAS, on November 13, 2017, REBECCA LIMON filed a lawsuit against the City of San Diego and San Diego Police Department [City[ alleging personal injuries from an employment matter that occurred June 30, 2017, entitled *Rebecca Limon v City of San Diego, et al.* San Diego Superior Court Case No. 37-2017-00043294-CU-WT-CTL; and

WHEREAS, in Closed Session on October 27, 2020, the City Council, by the following votes: Yeas, District(s) 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 8, and 9; Nays, None; and absent, 7, approved the Settlement for an amount consistent with the amounts set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego that the Council:

1. Authorizes the Mayor or his designee to pay the sum of \$425,000.00 from Public Liability Fund No. 720045, in settlement of each and every claim for damages, interest, costs, and fees of any type, including attorney fees, against City of San Diego, its agents and employees, arising from the lawsuit *Rebecca Limon v. City of San Diego*, San Diego Superior Court Case No.: 37-2017-00043294-CU-WT-CTL.

\$425,000.00 from the Public Liability Fund No. 720045,	for the purpose of settling this claim.
APPROVED: MARA W. ELLIOTT, City Attorney	
By /s/ Paul H. James Paul H. James Deputy City Attorney	
PHJ:nmm October 28, 2020	
Or.Dept:City Attorney	
CC No. 3000013618	
Doc. No.: 2514669	
<del></del>	Council of the City of San Diego, at this ABETH S. MALAND Clerk
Approved: 1/23/20 (date)	S/ Matthew R. Hilario Deput/ City Flerk  EVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor
Vetoed: (date) K	EVIN L. FAULCONER, Mayor

Authorizes the Chief Financial Officer to expend an amount not to exceed

2.

## The City of San Diego COMPTROLLER'S CERTIFICATE

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE						3000013618	
								ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.: 1515
				quired for the allotme Treasury, and is o			urpose set forth in th	e foregoing	resolution is available in
Amou	•	\$425,000.00				Fund:		720045	
Purpos	se:	Settlement of Re	becca Limon v.	City of San Diego. F	Risk No. 2078	7			
•									
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			,						
Date:		November 2, 2020 By				By: Justin Byl	Justin Byko COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT		
	· · · · · ·	<u> </u>		A	ACCOUNTING DATA			Waringtie	A S DEPARTMENT
Doc.						Business			
Item	Fund 720045	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area OTHR-00000000-GG	G/L Account 512006	Area 1515	Cost Center 1515000011	WBS	Original Amount \$425,000.00
. 1	720043			OTHR-00X00X00-GG	312000	1919	1313000011	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	3425,000.00
		J	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		<u>i</u>		ТОТАL АМО	OUNT \$425,000.00
resolutin cont said co Treasu togeth	tion, can formity we contract, the ary, to the er with the Exceed:	be incurred with ith the requirement hat sufficient mo credit of the ap	out the violation ents of the Cha neys to meet to propriation fro	on of any of the pro- arter of the City of S he obligations of sa m which the same	visions of the San Diego, the aid contract a are to be dra	e Charter nat sufficient are actual nwn, and t	of the City of San Di ent moneys have be	ego; and 1 do en appropriat are anticipa now actually	
Date:							Ву:	COMPTROLLE	H'S DEPARTMENT
					CCOUNTING DATA	<u> </u>			
Doc. Item	Fund	Funded Program	Internal Order	Functional Area	G/L Account	Business Area	- Cost Center	WBS	Original Amount
					1				
			_						
					<del> </del>				

OC-361 (REV 7-09)

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE

3000013618

Passed by the Council of The	City of San Diego	o on1	1/17/2020	_, by the following vote:
Councilmembers	Yeas	Nays	Not Present	Recused
Barbara Bry	Ø			
Jennifer Campbell	$\mathbf{Z}$			
Chris Ward			. 🛮 🗷	
Monica Montgomery	$Z\!\!\!\!/$			
Mark Kersey	$ ot\!\!\!/$			
Chris Cate	$\mathbf{Z}$			
Scott Sherman				
Vivian Moreno	$ ot\!\!\!/$			
Georgette Gómez	Þ			
Date of final passage	NOV 2 4 2020			
(Please note: When a resolution (Please note) (Please note				
AUTHENTICATED BY:		May	KEVIN L. FAL	
AUTHENTICATED BY.		iviayo	or the city of 3	an Diego, California.
,				
(Seal)		City Cl	<u>ELIZABETH S</u> erk of The City of	. MALAND San Diego, California.
			11.	<b>.</b>
•		Ву	//M-:	, Deputy
				,,-
		Office of the	e City Clerk, San D	Piego, California
	Resol	ution Numbe	er R313	339 -